Government of Himachal Pradesh Technical Education Department

No. EDN(TE)B(14)2/2015 Dated:Shimla-2, the $| U \rangle$ th May, 2015

ORDER

Whereas an order placing Shri Yoginder Kumar Vashist, Senior Lecturer (Electrical Engineering), Government Polytechnic Kangra, District Kangra (H.P.) under deemed suspension was made by the undersigned on 23rd January, 2015.

Now, therefore, the undersigned in exercise of the powers conferred by Clause (c) of sub-rule (5) of Rule 10 of the Central Civil Services (Classification, Control and Appeal) Rules, 1965, hereby revokes the said order of suspension with immediate effect.

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order the posting of Shri Yoginder Kumar Vashist, Senior Lecturer (Electrical Engineering) at Government Polytechnic, Banikhet against vacant post, with immediate effect, in the public interest.

(By order and in the name of Governor)

(Sanjay Gupta)
Principal Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Shri Yoginder Kumar Vashist, Senior Lecturer(Electrical Engineering) Government Polytechnic, Kangra, District Kangra (HP) PIN-176001 Endst No. As above, Dated:Shimla-2, the 14 th May, 2015 Copy for information & necessary action is forwarded to:-

- 1. The Director, Technical Education Vocational & Industrial Training, HP, Sundernagar, District Mandi (HP) PIN-174401.
- 2. The Principal, Government Polytechnic Kangra, District Kangra (HP) PIN-176001.
- 3. The Principal, Government Polytechnic Banikhet, District Chamba (HP).
- 4. Personal file of the concerned.
- 5. Guard file.

(Laxmi Nand Kashyap)
Under Secretary (TE) to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh
Phone-0177-2628486